
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Saturday 1 May Thru Monday 31 May 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*****************                                                                                      749    749     3.44 
[4K-5K)     ‚******************                                                                                     772   1521     3.55 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****************                                                                                      733   2254     3.37 
[6K-7K)     ‚***********************                                                                                986   3240     4.53 
[7K-8K)     ‚**************************************                                                                1672   4912     7.69 
[8K-9K)     ‚***********************************************************                                           2558   7470    11.76 
[10K-11K)   ‚**********************************************************************************                    3580  11050    16.46 
[11K-12K)   ‚****************************************************************************************************  4342  15392    19.97 
[12K-13K)   ‚************************************************************************                              3112  18504    14.31 
[13K-14K)   ‚**************************                                                                            1111  19615     5.11 
[14K-15K)   ‚************                                                                                           533  20148     2.45 
[15K-16K)   ‚**********                                                                                             439  20587     2.02 
[16K-17K)   ‚*******                                                                                                284  20871     1.31 
[17K-18K)   ‚*****                                                                                                  224  21095     1.03 
[18K-19K)   ‚*****                                                                                                  201  21296     0.92 
[19K-20K)   ‚***                                                                                                    121  21417     0.56 
[20K-21K)   ‚**                                                                                                      82  21499     0.38 
[21K-22K)   ‚**                                                                                                      81  21580     0.37 
[22K-23K)   ‚**                                                                                                      70  21650     0.32 
[23K-24K)   ‚*                                                                                                       36  21686     0.17 
[24K-25K)   ‚*                                                                                                       27  21713     0.12 
[25K-26K)   ‚*                                                                                                       34  21747     0.16 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  21747     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  21747     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  21747     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  21747     0.00 
            ‚ 
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